

UNIVERSITY OF KARACH

DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

University Road, Karachi. Tel: Direct: (021) 9926 1370, PABX: (021) 9926 1300-06 (Ext: 2461)

December 08, 2024

TENDER NOTICE

Tender Notice No: DPD/CGS/2024/006-01

Supply of CHEMICAL, GLASSWARE AND SPARES OF LAB EQUIPMENTS for UNIVERSITY OF KARACH

Sealed Tenders / Bids are invited from the Authorized Dealers/Distributers registered with Sales Tax, Income Tax and Sindh Revenue Board (SRB), where applicable, for following Tender on the basis of Single Stage One Envelope Procedure on FOR basis (on Lowest Basis) in line with Public Procurement Rules (PPRA) for HEC funded project titled "IMPROVEMENT OF ACADEMIC FACILITIES AT UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI".

Tender Documents will be available during the Office Hours from December 09, 2024 to December 24, 2024 at Directorate of P&D against submission of written request, Copies of NTN/STRN, SRB & Pay Order / DD of Rs. 2000/-(Non-refundable) in favor of Director Finance University of Karachi. Last Date of Submission of this Tender is December 30, 2024 till 12:00 Noon and Tenders will be opened on the Same Day at 12:30 pm at Directorate of P&D. (The Submission/Opening may change to Next Working Day in case of any Unforeseen Circumstances or Public Holiday).

Bid Security @ 2% of Quoted Price only in the form of Bank Draft, Pay Order in favor of Director Finance, University of Karachi to be submitted with the Bid, without which the offer shall be rejected being Non-Responsive.

Bids without Supporting Documents, Undertaking, Valid Documentary Evidence, and Bids NOT conforming to Terms and Conditions given in the Tender Document will be liable for REJECTION and NO Supporting Document will be accepted after opening of the Bids.

Procuring Agency reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tender(s), or may Cancel entire Tender process as per provisions of PPRA Rules.

Technical Committee UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI